## COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PALIKA KENDRA, NEW DELHI

No.A.O (Comml.)/D-283

Dated:- 7/9/11

## **OFFICE ORDER**

With reference to the resolution no 09(G-08) dt. 29.01.2014, Council has vide resolution no.18(G-02) dt. 24.07.15 resolved the revision of water tariff in NDMC area. The revised tariff shall come into force w.e.f. 01/09/15 and shall be reflected in the bills issued in the month of October 2015 onwards. Revised tariff structures are as under:-

## **Domestic Category**

Domestic Category Slab (in KL)	Revised Tariff (in Rs) per KL w.e.f. 01.09.2015	Revised Fixed charge (in Rs) 01.09.2015
0-10	2.47	73.21
10-20	3.45	146.41
20-30	21.97	219.62
30-40	36.61	292.82
>40	36.61	292.82

Plus sewerage maintenance charge 60% of water volumetric charge

Mixed use category (Category -1A)
Rate per Kl - Double of above
Fixed charge - same as above

## Commercial Category

Monthly consumption (kilolitre)	Volumetric charge (per kilolitre) w.e.f. 01.09.15	Fixed charges w.e.f. 01.09.15
0-10	14.64	585.64
10-25	29.28	878.46
25-50	73.21	1024.87
50-100	117.13	1171.28
>100	146.41	1317.69

Sewerage maintenance charge-60% of water consumption charge

Water cess charge-@2paise per Kl

Late payment surcharge – 5% of total bill amount.

Director(Comml.)